

## Senator Liu to host inaugural Lunar New Year Celebration

JOHN C. LIU January 10, 2023

ISSUE: LUNAR NEW YEAR, CELEBRATION, SENATOR LIU, YEAR OF THE RABBIT



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, January 10, 2023

Contact: Soojin Choi |347-556-6335| press@johnliusenate.com

## SENATOR LIU TO HOST INAUGURAL LUNAR NEW YEAR CELEBRATION

**Flushing, NY** – In celebration of the Year of the Rabbit, Senator John Liu will host his inaugural Lunar New Year celebration at Tangram in Flushing. The event will take place on Friday, January 20, 2023. Attendees will be treated to free food from local restaurants, music and dance performances. Flyers for the Lunar New Year celebration are attached.

**Senator John Liu** stated, "The Lunar New Year is a time for families and friends to come together to say goodbye to the past and take on the challenges of the new year with hopes for peace, health and prosperity. These last years have been trying on many levels, from the COVID-19 pandemic to current economic hardships, so we look forward to an auspicious New Year with good tidings and lots of luck of the rabbit! All are welcome to join us to kick off this Lunar New Year, the Year of the Rabbit!"

Register at https://bit.ly/LunarNewYearJohnLiu or by phone at 718-765-6675.

What: NYS Senator John Liu hosts Inaugural Lunar New Year celebration.

When: Friday, January 20, 2023 from 6 to 8 p.m. Where: Tangram, 133-33 39<sup>th</sup> Ave., Flushing, NY

###